Duke Energy Kentucky 4580 Olympic Blvd. Erlanger, Kentucky 41018 KY.P.S.C. Gas No. 2 Twenty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 62 Cancels and Supersedes Twenty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 62 Page 1 of 1

RIDER DSMR

DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT RATE

The Demand Side Management Rate (DSMR) shall be determined in accordance with the provisions of Rider DSM, Demand Side Management Cost Recovery Rider, Sheet No. 61 of this Tariff.

The DSMR to be applied to residential customer bills is \$(0.011350) per hundred cubic feet.

(I)

A Home Energy Assistance Program (HEA) charge of \$0.10 will be applied monthly to residential customer bills through December 2020.

The DSMR to be applied to non-residential service customer bills is \$0.00 per hundred cubic feet.

CANCELLED

April 30, 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order by the Kentucky Public Service Commission dated April 27, 2020 in Case No. 2019-00277.

Issued: April 29, 2020 Effective: April 30, 2020

Issued by Amy B. Spiller, President /s/ Amy B. Spiller

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kent A. Chandler
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

4/30/2020

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Duke Energy Kentucky 4580 Olympic Blvd. Erlanger, Kentucky 41018 KY.P.S.C. Gas No. 2 Twenty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 62 Cancels and Supersedes Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 62 Page 1 of 1

RIDER DSMR

DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT RATE

The Demand Side Management Rate (DSMR) shall be determined in accordance with the provisions of Rider DSM, Demand Side Management Cost Recovery Rider, Sheet No. 61 of this Tariff.

The DSMR to be applied to residential customer bills is \$(0.012250) per hundred cubic feet.

(R)

A Home Energy Assistance Program (HEA) charge of \$0.10 will be applied monthly to residential customer bills through December 2020.

The DSMR to be applied to non-residential service customer bills is \$0.00 per hundred cubic feet.

CANCELLED

April 30, 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of an Order by the Kentucky Public Service Commission dated October 2, 2019 in Case No. 2018-00370.

Issued: October 3, 2019 Effective: October 3, 2019

Issued by Amy B. Spiller, President /s/ Amy B. Spiller

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

Twen R. Punson

10/2/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)